
Town of Nottingham, the stone day, at the Town
of Nottingham.

Derbyshire, Tuesday, March 14, at Derby.
Leicestershire, Saturday, March 18, at the Castle of

Leicester.
Borough of Leicester, the same day, at the Borough

of Leicester.
City of Coventry, Wednesday, March 22, at the

City of Coventry.
Warwickshire, Thursday, March 23, at Warwick.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.

The Itight Honourable Sir James Parlee, one of
the Barons of the Court of Exchequer.

Mr. Baron Bolland.

Berkshire, Thursday, February 27, at Reading.
Oxfordshire, Monday, February 27, at Oxford.
Worcestershire, Saturday, March 4, at Worcester.
City of Worcester, the same day, at the City of

Worcester.
Staffordshire, Friday, March 10, at Stafford.
Shropshire, Saturday, March 18, at Shrewsbury.
Herefordshire, Thursday, March 23, at Hereford.
Monmouthshire^' .Monday, March 27, at Mon-

mouth.
Gloucestershire, Thursday, March 30, at Glou-

cester.
City of Gloucester, the same day, at the City of

Gloucester.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Baron dlderson..
Mr. Justice Patteson.

Westmorland, Saturday, February 18, at Appleby.
Cumberland,, Tuesday, February 21, at Carlisle.
Northumberland, Friday, March 24, at Newcastle-

upon-Tyne.
Town of Newcastle-upon-Tyne, the same day, at

the Guildhall of Newcastle-upon-Tyne.
Durham, Tuesday, February 28, at Durham.
Yorkshire, Saturday, March 4, at the Castle of

:York.
City of York, the same day., at the Guildhall of the

City of York.
North Lancashire, Tuesday, March 21, at Lan-

caster.
South Lancashire, Saturday, March 25, at Liver-

pool.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Baron Gurney.
Mr. Justice Williams.

Southampton, Saturday, February 25, at\ the Castle
of Winchester.

Wiltshire, Saturday, March 4, at New Sarum.
Dorsetshire, Friday, March 10, at Dorchester.
Devonshire, Thursday, March 16, at the Castle

of Exeter.
City of Exeter, the same day, at the Guildhall of

the said City of Exeter.
Cornioall, Friday, March 24, at Launceston.
Somersetshire, Saturday, April 1, at the Castle

of Taunton.

NORTH WALES and CHESTER CIRCUIT,

The Right Honourable Sir John Bernard Bosanquet,
one of the Justices of the Court of Common Pleas.

Mr. Justice Coleridge.

Montgomeryshire, Tuesday, March 7, at Welch-
pool.

Merionethshire, Saturday, March I I , at Bala.
Carnarvonshire, Wednesday, March 15, at .Car-

narvon.
Anglesey, Saturday, March 18, at Beaumaris.
Denbighshire, Wednesday, March '22, at Ruthin.
Flintshire, Saturday, March 25, at Mold.
Cheshire, Wednesday, March 29, at Chester.

SOUTH WALES CIRCUIT.

The Right Honourable Sir John Bernard Bosanquet,,
one of the Justices of the Court of Common Please

Mr. Justice Coleridge.

Glamorganshire, Saturday, February 25, at Swanser.
Pembrokeshire, Saturday, March 4, at Haverford-

west.
Town of Haverfordwest, the same day, at the Town

of Haverfordwest.
Cardiganshire, Thursday, March 9, at Cardigan,
Carmarthenshire, Wednesday, March 15, at Car-

marthen
Borough of Carmarthen, the same day, at the Bo-

rough of Carmarthen.
Brecknockshire, Wednesday, March 22, at Brecon.
Radnorshire, Saturday, March 25, at Presteign.

Whitehall, February 15, 1837.

The King has been pleased to appoint Robert
Ferguson, of Raith, in the county of Fife, Esq.
to be Lieutenant and Sheriff Principal of the said
county of Fife, in the room of James Earl 'of
Rosslyn, deceased.

Whitehall, February 9, 1837.

The Lord Chancellor has appointed John
Norris, of Liverpool, in the county of Lancaster,
Gent, to be a Master Extraordinary in the High
Court of Chancery.

Whitehall, February 11, 1837.

The Lord Chancellor has appointed John
Carter, of Spalding, in the county of Lincoln, Gent,
to be a Master Extraordinary in the High
Court of Chancery.

Whitehall, February 13, 1837.

The Lord Chancellor has appointed James
Hasler Sellers, of Rochdale, in the county of
Lancaster, Gent, to be a Master Extraordinary in
the High Court of Chancery.


